

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Project Management Unit Jhelum & Tawi Flood Recovery Project (JTFRP) 2nd Floor, JKPCC Building, Rail Head Complex Jammu



Subject:-Nomination of Nodal Officer for Camp Office JTFRP Srinagar.

ORDER No. 05-JTFRP of 2018

Dated 11 -12-2018

In the interest of administration and for smooth functioning of the JTFRP Camp Office, Srinagar, the senior-most officer posted in the Camp Office shall be the Nodal/Incharge Officer of the Camp Office.

Mr. Mustahsan Masoodi, being a Senior Most AEE, JTFRP Camp Office, Srinagar is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for Camp Office JTFRP Srinagar. He shall be responsible for overall administration of the Camp Office and liasoning with the PMU office Jammu (Moving Office) henceforth.

By Order,

Administrative O JTFRP(PMU),

Dated 11-12-2018

- No.JTFRP/PMU/Adm/40/266-3 Copy to the:
 - 1. Director (P&C) JTFRP for information.
 - 2. Director (Technical) JTFRP for information.
 - 3. Chief Accounts Officer, JTFRP for information.
 - 4. Director (DM) JTFRP for information.
 - 5. Executive Engineer (PMU) JTFRP for information.
 - 6 All officer/officials of JTFRP Camp Office, Srinagar for information.
 - 7. P.A to CEO, JTFRP for information of the Chief Executive Officer.
 - 8. Order File/stock file.